PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2381

Page 1, line 4, after the second boldfaced period insert:

"1."

Page 1, line 11, replace "1." with "a."

Page 1, line 12, replace "2." with "b."

Page 1, line 14, replace "3." with "c."

Page 1, line 16, replace "4." with "d."

Page 1, after line 17, insert:

"2. To be eligible for a state grant under this section, each head start unit shall, to the extent possible, enroll uninsured eligible students for the most appropriate local, state, or federal insurance program available at no cost or reduced cost to the child or the child's family."

Renumber accordingly